

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Mighty Fine Dark Chocolate Honeycomb Bar 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mighty Fine, unit 23 regents trade park, barwell lane, fareham, County (optional), United Kingdom, PO13 0EQ
Supplier Name and Address	Mighty Fine, unit 23 regents trade park, barwell lane, fareham, County (optional), United Kingdom, PO13 0EQ
Ingredients	Honeycomb (61%) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (4%), Raising agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour; Dark Chocolate (39%) - Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	cool dark place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1807	Energy (kcal)	430	Salt	0.05
Fat	16.3	of which saturates	10		
Carbohydrate	71.1	of which sugars	59.3		
Fibre	4.3	Protein	3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil, Glucose syrup, Dextrose, Sorbitol, Gelatine, Maize, Water, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Flavour: Natural vanilla, Colour E120. For allergens see ingredients in Bold. May also contain NUTS.

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge.
Instructions for use	Remove the spoon and chocolate from the bag and stir into a mug of hot milk. Once all the chocolate is melted sprinkle the marshmallows on to the top and enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	50.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Indie Bay Chocolate Pretzels Dark Oven Baked Spelt Bites 31g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Indie Bay Snacks, Westbourne Studios, 242 Acklam Road, London, London, UK, W10 5JJ
Supplier Name and Address	Indie Bay Snacks, Westbourne Studios, 242 Acklam Road, London, London, UK, W10 5JJ
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (50%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Pretzels (49%) [ <b>SPELT</b> Flour (49%), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (49%), Sunflower Oil, Salt, <b>BARLEY</b> Malt Extract, Yeast], Glazing Agents [Gum Arabic, Zein (Maize Protein)].

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1953	Energy (kcal)	465	Salt	0.98
Fat	20.3	of which saturates	11.1		
Carbohydrate	61.3	of which sugars	22.3		
Fibre	5.4	Protein	9.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Mallow & Marsh Chocolate Marshmallow Bar Coated in Milk Chocolate 35g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Bull Confectioners, Unit 1 Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate, Bridlington, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO15 3QY
Supplier Name and Address	Mallow & Marsh, 7 Bell Yard, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, WC2A 2JR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (30%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cocoa Powder (2%), Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt, Natural Cream Flavouring (0.2%). Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33.5% minimum, <b>MILK</b> Solids 20.5% minimum.

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Store your marshmallows in cool dry conditions. Eat within 3 days of opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1570	Energy (kcal)	372	Salt	0.35
Fat	10.4	of which saturates	6.3		
Carbohydrate	67.2	of which sugars	57.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Popcorn Kitchen Chocolate Orange 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made Popcorn Ltd, Lane End Ind Estate, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, UK, HP143BY
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Kitchen LTD, Unit 229, 14 Chertsey Road, Woking, Surrey, GU21 5AH
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Orange, Butter (contains <b>MILK</b> ), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring. For allergens please see ingredients in bold Warning: May contain the occasional unpopped corn kernel. Packed in a facility that handles PEANUTS and NUTS.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1825	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	0.6
Fat	15.6	of which saturates	8.5		
Carbohydrate	67.3	of which sugars	42.2		
Fibre	3.9	Protein	4.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Guppy's Fudge Biscuit Shards 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Supplier Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. ( <b>MILK</b> solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33.6% min). Fudge pieces: Sugar, sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , sugar), glucose syrup, butter ( <b>MILK</b> , salt), clotted cream 2% ( <b>MILK</b> ), invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, salt. Cookie granules: <b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), cocoa powder, margarine: vegetable oils and fat (palm, sunflower), glucose syrup ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), natural colour E153, salt, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate E503ii.

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2331	Energy (kcal)	557	Salt	0.21
Fat	35.1	of which saturates	21.1		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	50.2		
Fibre	2.1	Protein	6.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Tregroes Milk Chocolate Waffle Snack Pack 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tregroes Waffles, Unit 2, Pecader Road, Llandysul, Carmarthenshire, GB, SA44 4AE
Supplier Name and Address	Tregroes Waffle Bakery LTD, Unit 2, Pecader Road, Llandysul, Carmarthenshire, GB, SA44 4AE
Ingredients	Belgian Milk Chocolate (21% <b>MILK</b> solids/33% Cocoa solids): (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa mass, <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Natural vanilla), <b>WHEAT</b> flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) ( <b>MILK</b> ), Free Range <b>EGGS</b> , Invert sugar syrup, <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	GB
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2086	Energy (kcal)	498	Salt	0.42
Fat	24	of which saturates	12.4		
Carbohydrate	66.5	of which sugars	39		
Fibre	1.8	Protein	3.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		